
donderdag 22 januari 2026

Open zitting (22-1-2026)

Datum:

Zitting:

Zittingsuitslag

Rang Lijn Paar Paarnamen MP % Corr. Spel

Lijn A (Noord-Zuid)

  1 A 13 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO 177,0 61,46 24

(2) A 5 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAMPS 151,0 52,43 24

(2) A 7 Herman DE HAES & Jean HANNAERT 151,0 52,43 24

  4 A 9 André NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE 145,0 50,35 24

  5 A 3
Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN
CAUWENBERGHE

143,0 49,65 24

  6 A 1 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HOUDIJK 142,0 49,31 24

  7 A 11 Jacqueline CLAES & Miel DIERICKX 99,0 34,38 24
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Rang Lijn Paar Paarnamen MP % Corr. Spel

Lijn A (Oost-West)

  1 A 14 Geneviève CHOTEAU & Janine MOLTO 192,0 66,67 24

  2 A 6
Serge VANDERWAEREN & Alain
MARCHANDISE

167,0 57,99 24

  3 A 12 Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 161,0 55,90 24

  4 A 4 Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEIRE 143,0 49,65 24

  5 A 10 Anne HOTTAT & Pierre HOTTAT 138,0 47,92 24

  6 A 8 Marianne VERJANS & Véronique DINANT 111,0 38,54 24

  7 A 2 Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANHAECKE 96,0 33,33 24
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Open zitting (22-1-2026)

donderdag 22 januari 2026Datum:

Zitting:

Frequentiestaat

Lijn A

Spel: 1 N/- Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2♥ +1 Z ♣B +140 1 12 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -140

2♥ C Z ♦V +110 1 10 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 2 1 -110

2♠ -2 N ♥7 -100 2 7 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 5 2 +100

3♥ -2 Z ♣7 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

3♣ +1 O ♠3 -130 1 4 DE HAES & HANNAERT Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 8 1 +130

1SA +2 W ♠4 -150 2 1 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 11 2 +150

3♦ -3 N ♥7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM HOTTAT & HOTTAT

Spel: 2 O/NZ Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

1SA +2 N ♠2 +150 1 12 DE HAES & HANNAERT Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 0 1 -150

2♣ +2 Z ♦V +130 1 10 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 2 1 -130

2SA C N ♥8 +120 1 8 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 4 1 -120

3♦ x -1 W ♣A +100 1 6 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 6 1 -100

2♦ C W ♣3 -90 1 4 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 8 1 +90

3SA -1 N ♦3 -100 2 1 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM HOTTAT & HOTTAT 11 2 +100

3SA -1 N ♦9 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT
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Spel: 3 Z/OW Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

102

854

VB8432

V2

AVB84

A97

H5

B103

H93

HVB

106

AH984

765

10632

A97

765

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3SA +1 Z ♠7 +430 1 12 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -430

3SA C Z ♥6 +400 1 10 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 2 1 -400

3♦ +1 N ♥A +130 2 7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM HOTTAT & HOTTAT 5 2 -130

3♦ +1 N ♣B NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

1SA +1 Z ♥2 +120 1 4 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 8 1 -120

3♦ C N ♣B +110 1 2 DE HAES & HANNAERT Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 10 1 -110

3SA -3 Z ♠7 -150 1 0 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 12 1 +150

Spel: 4 W/Allen Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

4♦ x -1 W ♣A +200 1 12 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -200

1♦ +1 W ♥2 -90 1 10 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 2 1 +90

2♥ -1 N ♦6 -100 3 6 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 6 3 +100

2♥ -1 N ♦6 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM HOTTAT & HOTTAT

2♥ -1 N ♦6 DE HAES & HANNAERT Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

2♦ x +1 W ♠9 -380 1 2 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 10 1 +380

1SA -4 Z ♦H -400 1 0 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 12 1 +400

Spel: 5 N/NZ Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3SA -1 W ♦5 +50 1 12 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 0 1 -50

1SA +3 W ♥3 -180 2 9 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX CHOTEAU & MOLTO 3 2 +180

1SA +3 O ♣3 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

2♥ -2 Z ♠2 -200 1 6 DE HAES & HANNAERT Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 6 1 +200

2♥ -3 Z ♠2 -300 2 3 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 9 2 +300

1♣ -3 N ♦V Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Marianne VERJANS & DINANT

1♣ -4 N ♦V -400 1 0 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 12 1 +400
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Spel: 6 O/OW Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A832

104

A104

10864

B75

A987

HB97

H5

H94

HV652

852

B2

V106

B3

V63

AV973

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2SA -1 O ♥2 +100 1 12 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -100

2♣ C W ♥10 -90 2 9 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 3 2 +90

2♣ C W ♥10 DE HAES & HANNAERT Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

2SA C O ♥5 -120 3 4 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 8 3 +120

2SA C W ♣4 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX CHOTEAU & MOLTO

2SA C O ♥2 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO HOTTAT & HOTTAT

3SA C O ♥2 -600 1 0 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 12 1 +600

Spel: 7 Z/Allen Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3♠ x -3 O ♦4 +800 1 12 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 0 1 -800

4♦ x C N ♠3 +710 1 10 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 2 1 -710

1SA +2 N ♣8 +150 2 7 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 5 2 -150

2SA +1 Z ♥7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Marianne VERJANS & DINANT

2♦ +2 N ♣B +130 1 4 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX CHOTEAU & MOLTO 8 1 -130

2♦ +1 N ♥9 +110 2 1 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 11 2 -110

3♦ C N ♥9 DE HAES & HANNAERT Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

Spel: 8 W/- Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

1SA -1 W ♠5 +50 1 12 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 0 1 -50

Pas - 0 1 10 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 2 1 0

1SA -1 Z ♣8 -50 2 7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 5 2 +50

1♠ -1 N ♥4 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

1SA C W ♠5 -90 3 2 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX CHOTEAU & MOLTO 10 3 +90

1SA C O ♠3 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO HOTTAT & HOTTAT

1SA C O ♠3 DE HAES & HANNAERT Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT
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Spel: 9 N/OW Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

4♠ -2 O ♥A +200 2 11 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX HOTTAT & HOTTAT 1 2 -200

5♠ x -1 O ♥H Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

4♠ -1 O ♥A +100 2 7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 5 2 -100

4♠ -1 O ♣8 DE HAES & HANNAERT CHOTEAU & MOLTO

2♠ +1 O ♥A -140 2 3 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 9 2 +140

2♠ +1 O ♣8 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

4♠ C O ♥A -620 1 0 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 12 1 +620

Spel: 10 O/Allen Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2SA C W ♣4 -120 1 12 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 +120

3SA C W ♣6 -600 1 10 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 2 1 +600

4♠ C O ♥V -620 1 8 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 4 1 +620

3SA +1 O ♣10 -630 4 3 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX HOTTAT & HOTTAT 9 4 +630

3SA +1 W ♥A DE HAES & HANNAERT CHOTEAU & MOLTO

3SA +1 W ♦7 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

3SA +1 W ♥A NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI

Spel: 11 Z/- Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3♦ -3 W ♥2 +150 1 12 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 0 1 -150

1SA +1 N ♠4 +120 1 10 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 2 1 -120

3♦ x -1 W ♦9 +100 2 7 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 5 2 -100

2♦ x -1 W ♣4 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

2♥ -1 N ♠4 -50 1 4 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX HOTTAT & HOTTAT 8 1 +50

2♥ -2 N ♠4 -100 1 2 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 10 1 +100

3♦ C W ♣4 -110 1 0 DE HAES & HANNAERT CHOTEAU & MOLTO 12 1 +110
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Spel: 12 W/NZ Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3SA +1 Z ♦5 +630 3 10 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 2 3 -630

3SA +1 Z ♦8 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX HOTTAT & HOTTAT

3SA +1 Z ♦7 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

1SA +2 Z ♦H +150 1 6 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 6 1 -150

1SA +1 Z ♥6 +120 1 4 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 8 1 -120

1♦ -1 W ♣H +50 1 2 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 10 1 -50

3♠ -2 Z ♣A -200 1 0 DE HAES & HANNAERT CHOTEAU & MOLTO 12 1 +200

Spel: 13 N/Allen Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3SA -1 O ♣3 +100 1 12 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 0 1 -100

3SA C O ♣3 -600 2 9 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 3 2 +600

3SA C O ♣3 DE HAES & HANNAERT Marianne VERJANS & DINANT

4♥ C W ♣4 -620 1 6 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 6 1 +620

3SA +1 W ♦10 -630 1 4 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA CHOTEAU & MOLTO 8 1 +630

3SA +2 O ♦6 -660 1 2 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 10 1 +660

4♥ +2 O ♠9 -680 1 0 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 12 1 +680

Spel: 14 O/- Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

4♠ +1 N ♣H +450 1 12 DE HAES & HANNAERT Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -450

4♠ C N ♣5 +420 1 10 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 2 1 -420

2♠ +3 N ♣H +200 1 8 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 4 1 -200

3♠ +1 N ♥H +170 1 6 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 6 1 -170

3♠ C N ♥H +140 1 4 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA CHOTEAU & MOLTO 8 1 -140

4♠ -1 N ♥H -50 2 1 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 11 2 +50

4♠ -1 N ♥3 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH
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Spel: 15 Z/NZ Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2♦ +2 W ♣4 -130 1 12 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 0 1 +130

3♥ +1 O ♠H -170 1 10 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 2 1 +170

2♥ +3 O ♠H -200 3 6 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 6 3 +200

3♥ +2 O ♠H DE HAES & HANNAERT Marianne VERJANS & DINANT

3♥ +2 O ♠H Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

4♥ C O ♠H -420 1 2 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA CHOTEAU & MOLTO 10 1 +420

4♥ +1 O ♠H -450 1 0 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 12 1 +450

Spel: 16 W/OW Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

5♦ -2 W ♠B +200 1 12 DE HAES & HANNAERT Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -200

2♥ C Z ♠A +110 1 10 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO HOTTAT & HOTTAT 2 1 -110

2SA C W ♠5 -120 2 7 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 5 2 +120

1SA +1 W ♠5 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

3♦ +1 W ♣10 -130 3 2 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA CHOTEAU & MOLTO 10 3 +130

4♦ C W ♠B CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

2♦ +2 O ♥B Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

Spel: 17 N/- Top: 12
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Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2♠ -1 Z ♦A -50 1 12 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 0 1 +50

1♥ -2 N ♠V -100 1 10 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 2 1 +100

3♦ C W ♠H -110 1 8 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 4 1 +110

2♦ +4 W ♠A -170 4 3 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 9 4 +170

3♦ +3 W ♠A DE HAES & HANNAERT Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI

4♦ +2 W ♠A Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

3♦ +3 W ♠A NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE HOTTAT & HOTTAT
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Spel: 18 O/NZ Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A73

V63

942

AV103

9

87

AHVB863

982

B10654

AHB109

-

B75

HV82

542

1075

H64

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

5♦ x -4 O ♥A +800 2 11 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 1 2 -800

5♦ x -4 O ♥A DE HAES & HANNAERT Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI

4♠ +1 Z ♦10 +650 1 8 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 4 1 -650

5♦ x -2 O ♥A +300 2 5 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 7 2 -300

5♦ x -2 O ♥A NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE HOTTAT & HOTTAT

4SA r -1 W ♠A +200 1 2 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 10 1 -200

3♦ -1 O ♥A +50 1 0 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 12 1 -50

Spel: 19 Z/OW Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A

A105

V1043

VB752

VB764

HB4

A6

H103

10952

973

B52

A86

H83

V862

H987

94

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3♣ C N ♦A +110 1 12 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 0 1 -110

3♠ -1 O ♦2 +100 1 10 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 2 1 -100

2♠ C O ♣A -110 2 7 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 5 2 +110

2♠ C O ♦2 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE HOTTAT & HOTTAT

3♠ C O ♥7 -140 1 4 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 8 1 +140

3♦ -3 N ♠7 -150 1 2 DE HAES & HANNAERT Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 10 1 +150

2♠ +2 O ♣A -170 1 0 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 12 1 +170

Spel: 20 W/Allen Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

96543

V64

B

V432

AB8

1083

A62

B1087

HV107

HB7

V10543

A

2

A952

H987

H965

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2♠ +2 N ♣B +170 2 11 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH 1 2 -170

3♠ +1 N ♣8 DE HAES & HANNAERT Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI

3♠ C N ♣B +140 3 6 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO CHOTEAU & MOLTO 6 3 -140

3♠ C N ♣B Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

3♠ C N ♣7 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE HOTTAT & HOTTAT

2♠ C N ♣B +110 1 2 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 10 1 -110

3♠ -1 N ♣B -100 1 0 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 12 1 +100
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Spel: 21 N/NZ Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A5

H964

VB98

A98

943

1073

10765

432

B1062

VB85

3

HB105

HV87

A2

AH42

V76

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

2♥ x +3 Z ♦A +1270 1 12 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA HOTTAT & HOTTAT 0 1 -1270

2♥ +2 Z ♦A +170 1 10 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 2 1 -170

2♥ +1 Z ♦A +140 2 7 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 5 2 -140

3♥ C Z ♠H DE HAES & HANNAERT Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

2♥ C Z ♦A +110 1 4 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 8 1 -110

4♥ x -1 Z ♦A -200 2 1 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM CHOTEAU & MOLTO 11 2 +200

1♦ x -1 N ♥10 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA

Spel: 22 O/OW Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

108

B107

HVB1093

74

B62

V42

A42

V1065

743

AH8653

87

A2

AHV95

9

65

HB983

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3♥ C Z ♠A +140 1 12 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 0 1 -140

3♣ +2 W ♥7 -150 2 9 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 3 2 +150

5♥ -3 Z ♠A DE HAES & HANNAERT Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

3♠ +1 O ♥A -170 2 5 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA HOTTAT & HOTTAT 7 2 +170

3♠ +1 W ♦H NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Marianne VERJANS & DINANT

4♠ C W ♦H -620 2 1 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM CHOTEAU & MOLTO 11 2 +620

4♠ C W ♦H CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

Spel: 23 Z/Allen Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A52

H43

AV85

VB5

V9

V9862

102

H972

HB108

AB7

764

A106

7643

105

HB93

843

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3SA +3 N ♥2 +690 4 9 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 3 4 -690

3SA +3 N ♥8 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA HOTTAT & HOTTAT

3SA +3 N ♥6 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM CHOTEAU & MOLTO

3SA +3 N ♥6 DE HAES & HANNAERT Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

3SA +2 N ♥6 +660 1 4 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 8 1 -660

3SA +1 N ♥6 +630 2 1 CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT 11 2 -630

3SA +1 N ♥6 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Marianne VERJANS & DINANT
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Spel: 24 W/- Top: 12

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

76

HB654

H87

965

AB9843

109

B94

HB

H2

V7

AV1053

A742

V105

A832

62

V1083

W O

Z

N

Score # MP Namen Namen MP # Score

Contract Noord-Zuid Oost-West

3♦ C Z ♠V +110 1 12 NERINCKX & Rik TANGHE Marianne VERJANS & DINANT 0 1 -110

3♠ -1 O ♦A +50 3 8 Jan DE GELAS & Françoise DECAM CHOTEAU & MOLTO 4 3 -50

3♠ -1 O ♥7 DE HAES & HANNAERT Rufin GHIJSELINGS & Viviane VANH

3♠ -1 O ♥V CLAES & Miel DIERICKX Mieke DEHING & Guy DELVINGT

3♥ -1 N ♣H -50 1 4 Sylvie DE BIE & Tony BORRIELLO Pierre PEETERS & Simonne VERMEI 8 1 +50

4♦ -2 Z ♠5 -100 1 2 René VAN HOLDERBEKE & Jan HO Serge VANDERWAEREN & MARCHA 10 1 +100

2♠ C O ♣4 -110 1 0 Francine VAN IMPE & Annie VAN CA HOTTAT & HOTTAT 12 1 +110
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Open zitting (22-1-2026) donderdag 22 januari
2026

Datum:Zitting:

Lijn A

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

H9742

V95

H964

5

AV86

7

A1053

HV104

3

AB1064

B82

A632

B105

H832

V7

B987

1

N

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - 1 - -

S - - 1 - -

E 3 1 - 2 2

W 3 1 - 2 2

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

B93

B542

A54

AB3

V1082

HV98

973

109

A754

63

H10

HV865

H6

A107

VB862

742

2

O

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 2 - - 2 2

S 2 - - 2 2

E - 2 1 - -

W - 2 1 - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

102

854

VB8432

V2

AVB84

A97

H5

B103

H93

HVB

106

AH984

765

10632

A97

765

3

Z

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 2 3 1 - -

S 2 3 1 - -

E - - - 1 -

W - - - 1 -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

9873

B1062

84

A32

V2

AV98

B76

HV104

AH105

H73

A3

B987

B64

54

HV10952

65

4

W

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 1 - 1 2 -

S - - 1 1 -

E - 3 - - 1

W - 2 - - 1

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A74

AB73

1075

H76

V85

102

VB83

AB42

B106

9854

H42

953

H932

HV6

A96

V108

5

N

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 3 3 2 4 3

W 4 4 2 4 4

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A832

104

A104

10864

B75

A987

HB97

H5

H94

HV652

852

B2

V106

B3

V63

AV973

6

O

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 2 2 1 1 2

W 2 2 1 1 2

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

V

B54

V108653

AV7

B98432

9

-

HB10984

AH106

HV83

B94

62

75

A10762

AH72

53

7

Z

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - 3 2 - 3

S - 3 1 - 3

E 2 - - 2 -

W 2 - - 2 -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

HB954

985

B63

A2

AV86

B74

98

HV63

32

AV10

A742

B1097

107

H632

HV105

854

8

W

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 2 1 1 1 1

W 2 1 1 1 2

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

B

10742

AB4

HV1092

AV10953

9

98

AB65

86

AH63

V7532

84

H742

VB85

H106

73

9

N

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 1 2 2 - -

S 1 2 2 - -

E - - - 3 2

W - - - 3 2

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A62

A5

10754

8654

HB974

H964

B2

HB

1085

VB108

V83

1032

V3

732

AH96

AV97

10

O

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 4 3 3 5 5

W 4 3 3 5 5

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

H986

AV42

9

9432

43

H10763

62

VB65

AB5

B95

V1084

A108

V1072

8

AHB753

H7

11

Z

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 1 - 1 1 1

S 1 - 1 1 1

E - 1 - - -

W - 1 - - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

9652

H

A102

HVB85

B10874

1094

64

942

AV3

A852

B93

1073

H

VB763

HV875

A6

12

W

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 4 1 - 2 3

S 4 1 - 2 3

E - - 1 - -

W - - 1 - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

V1042

H984

108

V84

HB83

V106

AHB

A92

95

3

96542

HB753

A76

AB752

V73

106

13

N

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 1 2 5 4 4

W 1 2 5 4 4

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

AHB1064

B8

A6

943

87

HV73

1094

HV75

V532

A6

VB752

62

9

109542

H83

AB108

14

O

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - 3 - 5 3

S - 3 - 5 3

E 2 - 2 - -

W 2 - 2 - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

986

V5

753

109764

5

AH932

H98

VB85

HVB72

64

AV2

H32

A1043

B1087

B1064

A

15

Z

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 1 4 5 1 2

W 1 4 5 1 2

Licentiehouder: Bridgeclub Star65 (22033)

donderdag 22 januari 2026 17:50
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Open zitting (22-1-2026) donderdag 22 januari
2026

Datum:Zitting:

Lijn A

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

B1065

AV

VB8

10762

942

H85

H7653

43

873

B10943

-

AVB85

AHV

762

A10942

H9

16

W

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 2 - 1 - -

S 2 - 1 - -

E - 3 - 1 1

W - 3 - 1 1

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

AH85

VB52

B2

V76

VB7

843

104

AHB95

109643

H97

875

42

2

A106

AHV963

1083

17

N

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - - - - -

S - - - - -

E 6 6 1 - 5

W 6 6 1 - 5

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A73

V63

942

AV103

9

87

AHVB863

982

B10654

AHB109

-

B75

HV82

542

1075

H64

18

O

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 5 - 5 5 -

S 5 - 6 5 -

E - 1 - - -

W - 1 - - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A

A105

V1043

VB752

VB764

HB4

A6

H103

10952

973

B52

A86

H83

V862

H987

94

19

Z

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 2 1 - - -

S 2 1 - - -

E - - 2 3 1

W - - 1 3 1

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

96543

V64

B

V432

AB8

1083

A62

B1087

HV107

HB7

V10543

A

2

A952

H987

H965

20

W

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - 1 - 3 1

S - 1 - 3 1

E 2 - 1 - -

W 2 - 1 - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A5

H964

VB98

A98

943

1073

10765

432

B1062

VB85

3

HB105

HV87

A2

AH42

V76

21

N

NZ

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 3 1 4 2 3

S 3 2 4 2 3

E - - - - -

W - - - - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

108

B107

HVB1093

74

B62

V42

A42

V1065

743

AH8653

87

A2

AHV95

9

65

HB983

22

O

OW

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N - 3 3 - -

S - 3 3 - -

E 4 - - 4 -

W 4 - - 4 -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

A52

H43

AV85

VB5

V9

V9862

102

H972

HB108

AB7

764

A106

7643

105

HB93

843

23

Z

Allen

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 5 5 4 6 6

S 5 5 4 6 6

E - - - - -

W - - - - -

Kw:

Deler:

Spel: ♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

♠

♥

♦

♣

76

HB654

H87

965

AB9843

109

B94

HB

H2

V7

AV1053

A742

V105

A832

62

V1083

24

W

-

W O

Z

N

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N

S

E

W

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠ SA

N 2 2 2 - 1

S 2 2 2 - 1

E - - - 2 -

W - - - 2 -
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